#### भारत सरकार

### Government of India

## इलेक्ट्रॉनिकी और सूचना प्रौद्योगिकी मंत्रालय

# Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology इलेक्ट्रानिक्स निकेतन, 6, सी जी ओ कॉम्पलेक्स, नई दिल्ली-110003

Electronics Niketan, 6, C G O Complex, New Dehli-110003 Website: www.meity.gov.in

संख्या दिनांक

No 9(13)/2023-ABCD Date 27.09.2023

To,

Subject: RTI Application bearing Registration No. DITEC/R/E/23/01015 dated 21.08.2023 filed by Shri Vasant Avaghade - reg.

Sir,

This is in reference to your RTI Application bearing Registration No. DITEC/R/E/23/01015 dated 21.08.2023.

2. The information sought by the Applicant and the Comments of ABC Division are mentioned as below:-

S1.No	Information Sought	Comments of ABC Division
01.	A proposal submitted by C-DAC to MeitY in respect of Shri Vasant Avaghade with regard to Ante-dating of his promotion in response to MeitY's letter No. 6(1)2018-ABCD(Pt.III) dated 24.05.2023 and MeitY's letter No. 6(1)2018-ABCD(Pt.III) dated 19.07.2023 to Director General, C-DAC.	Information not available.
02.	File / Green Sheet Notings at MeitY w.r.t examining the proposal submitted by C-DAC to MeitY in respect of Shri Vasant Avaghade with regard to Ante-dating of his promotion in response to MeitY letter No. 6(1)/2018-ABCD(Pt.III) dated 24.05.2023 and MeitY's letter No. 6(1)/2018-ABCD(Pt.III) dated 19.07.2023 to Director General, C-DAC.	
03.	All communications / reminders sent by MeitY to DG, C-DAC after 19.07.2023 to send the proposal to MeitY in respect of Shri Vasant Avaghade with regard to ante-dating of his promotion in response to MeitY letter No. 6(1)/2018-ABCD(Pt.III) dated 24.05.2023 and MeitY's letter No. 6(1)/2018-ABCD(Pt.III) dated 19.07.2023 to Director General, C-DAC.	6(1)/2018-ABCD(Pt.III) dated 17.08.2023 sent by MeitY to C-DAC is
04.	All communications made by MeitY to NCSC after 24.05.2023 in respect of Shri Vasant Avaghade with regard to Ante-dating of his promotion.	Information not available

3. Appeal, if any, against the above reply by CPIO may be made to Shri Shobhendra Bahadur, Dir.(Pers.) & FAA, MeitY within 30 days from the date of issue of this communication.

Yours faithfully,

SD/-(V. Rajalakshmi) Under Secretary Tel.No. 24301245

### भारत सरकार Government of India

### इलेक्ट्रॉनिकी और सूचना प्रौद्योगिकी मंत्रालय nistry of Electronics & Information Technol

Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology इलेक्ट्रॉनिक्स निकेतन, 6, सी जी ओ कॉम्पलेक्स, नई दिल्ली-110003 Electronics Niketan, 6, C G O Complex, New Delhi-110003 Website: www.meity.gov.in

संख्या

No.....6(1)/2018-ABCD(Pt.III)

दिनांक

Date......17.08.2023....

To.

The Director General C-DAC Pune

Subject:

Representation received from Shri Vasant Avaghade regarding discrimination by denial of promotion - reg.

Sir.

This is in reference to this Ministry's communication of even Number dated 24.05.2023 and 19.07.2023 on the above subject.

2. The information sought from C-DAC is still awaited. It is again requested to expedite the same in order to enable this Ministry to take further necessary action in the matter.

Yours faithfully,

V. Rajalakshmi)

Under Secretary Tel.No. 24301245

जारी किया ISSUED

Amit Palal 17/08/2023





